LETTINGS

Schedule of Charges

1st January 2023 - 31st March 2024

ST. ANNE’S CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL FOR GIRLS

Facility

Community

Commercial

Upper Site Hall (Palmers Green)
Seating up to 500

Mon to Sat B B
Sunday

PA - Public Address system
Lower Site Hall (Enfield)
Seating up to 200

Mon to Sat

Sunday

PA

Sixth Form Centre

Classroom: Mon to Sat (multi-let discount £5/rm up to
£15p/rm)

Classroom: Sun (multi-let discount £5/rm up to
£20p/rm)

Common Room seating 100 plus
Common Room only Mon-Sat

Common Room Sun

Upper Site Gym

21mx 11m / One changing room only
Mon to Sat

Sunday

Netball Court / Tennis Court

Two Tennis Courts on each site
One Netball Court at Upper Site / Two at Lower Site

Mon to Sat

Sun

per hr £50.00 £75.00
per hr £75.00 £100.00
Hall
refundable
deposit £250.00 £300.00
per let £25.00 £40.00
per hr £45.00 £70.00
per hr £60.00 £90.00
Hall
refundable
deposit £250.00 £300.00
per let £25.00 £40.00
£25.00 £40.00
_ £35.00 £50.00
per hr £40.00 £50.00
per hr £60.00 £90.00
Common
Room
refundable
deposit £250.00 £300.00
per hr £35.00 £50.00
per hr £40.00 £60.00
per hour £30.00 £45.00
per hour £40.00 £60.00




Classroom

Limited availability

Classroom: Mon to Sat (multi-let discount £5/rm up to

£15p/rm) £25.00 £40.00

Classroom: Sun (multi-let discount £5/rm up to

£20p/rm) £35.00 £50.00
Community Commercial

Facility

10+ bookings

10+ bookings

Palmers Green Field (Oakthorpe Rd/Chimes
Avenue)
Whole Field including changing/toilet facilities

Monday-Friday after 1800 (summer months only)

Sunday
School Holidays 0800-1800

Palmers Green Field (Oakthorpe Rd/Chimes
Avenue)
Whole Field not including changing/toilet facilities

Monday-Friday after 1800 (summer months only)

Sunday
School Holidays 0800-1800

Palmers Green Field (Oakthorpe Rd/Chimes
Avenue)

One Pitch (half field) including changing/toilet facilities

Monday-Friday after 1800 (summer months only)

Sunday
School Holidays 0800-1800

Palmers Green Field (Oakthorpe Rd/Chimes
Avenue)

One Pitch (half field)not including changing/toilet
facilities

Monday-Friday after 1800 (summer months only)

Sunday
School Holidays 0800-1800

per hr
per hr
per hr

per hr
per hr
per hr

per hr
per hr
per hr

per hr
per hr
per hr

£50.00
£60.00
£50.00

£40.00
£50.00
£40.00

£40.00
£50.00
£40.00

£30.00
£40.00
£30.00

£63.00
£75.00
£63.00

£50.00
£63.00
£50.00

£50.00
£63.00
£50.00

£38.00
£50.00
£38.00

Markings:
Sept-March:

Senior Football Pitch and Junior Football area (two siz_es)




Apr-July: Athletics (oval and straight only) and Rounders

Facilities:

Two changing rooms with showers

One officials' changing room

Two toilet areas

One accessible toilet

Senior Football Pitch - goalposts only

Junior Football area - portable goals, two different sizes
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Notes:
[1] A whole hour rate will be levied for over runs after midnight

[2] The Governing Body reserves the right to vary these charges or refuse a booking




