

ST. ANNE'S CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL FOR GIRLS

LETTINGS

Schedule of Charges 1st January 2023 – 31st March 2024

Facility		Community	Commercia
Upper Site Hall (Palmers Green)	_	_	-
Seating up to 500	-	-	-
Mon to Sat	per hr	£50.00	£75.00
Sunday	per hr	£75.00	£100.00
	Hall refundable		
	deposit	£250.00	£300.00
PA - Public Address system	per let	£25.00	£40.00
Lower Site Hall (Enfield)	_	_	_
Seating up to 200	_	_	_
Mon to Sat	per hr	£45.00	£70.00
Sunday	per hr	£60.00	£90.00
	Hall		
	refundable deposit	£250.00	£300.00
ΡΑ	per let	£25.00	£40.00
Sixth Form Centre			
	-	-	-
Classroom: Mon to Sat (multi-let discount £5/rm up to	-	-	-
£15p/rm)		£25.00	£40.00
Classroom: Sun (multi-let discount £5/rm up to £20p/rm)		£35.00	£50.00
Common Room seating 100 plus		_	_
Common Room only Mon-Sat	per hr	£40.00	£50.00
Common Room Sun	per hr	£60.00	£90.00
	Common		
	Room refundable		
	deposit	£250.00	£300.00
Upper Site Gym	_	_	_
21m x 11m / One changing room only	_	_	_
Mon to Sat	per hr	£35.00	£50.00
Sunday	per hr	£40.00	£60.00
Netball Court / Tennis Court		_	_
Two Tennis Courts on each site	_	_	
One Netball Court at Upper Site / Two at Lower Site	-	-	-
	-	-	-
Mon to Sat	per hour	£30.00	£45.00
Sun	per hour	£40.00	£60.00

Classroom	_	_
Limited availability Classroom: Mon to Sat (multi-let discount £5/rm up to	-	-
£15p/rm) Classroom: Sun (multi-let discount £5/rm up to	£25.00	£40.00
£20p/rm)	£35.00	£50.00

Facility		Community	Commercie
		10+ bookings	10+ bookin
Palmers Green Field (Oakthorpe Rd/Chimes		-	-
Avenue)		_	_
Whole Field including changing/toilet facilities			
Monday-Friday after 1800 (summer months only)		-	-
	per hr	£50.00	£63.00
Sunday	per hr	£60.00	£75.00
School Holidays 0800-1800	per hr	£50.00	£63.00
Palmers Green Field (Oakthorpe Rd/Chimes Avenue)		-	-
Whole Field not including changing/toilet facilities		-	-
Monday-Friday after 1800 (summer months only)		-	-
Monady-mady aner 1000 (sommer monins only)	per hr	£40.00	£50.00
Sunday	per hr	£50.00	£63.00
School Holidays 0800-1800	per hr	£40.00	£50.00
Palmers Green Field (Oakthorpe Rd/Chimes		-	-
Avenue) One Pitch (half field) including changing/toilet facilities		-	-
Monday-Friday after 1800 (summer months only)		-	-
	per hr	£40.00	£50.00
Sunday	per hr	£50.00	£63.00
School Holidays 0800-1800	per hr	£40.00	£50.00
Palmers Green Field (Oakthorpe Rd/Chimes		-	-
Avenue)		-	-
One Pitch (half field) not including changing/toilet facilities			
Monday-Friday after 1800 (summer months only)		-	-
	per hr	£30.00	£38.00
Sunday	per hr	£40.00	£50.00
School Holidays 0800-1800	per hr	£30.00	£38.00

Sept-March:

Senior Football Pitch and Junior Football area (two sizes)

Apr-July:

Athletics (oval and straight only) and Rounders

Facilities: Two changing rooms with showers One officials' changing room Two toilet areas One accessible toilet Senior Football Pitch - goalposts only Junior Football area - portable goals, two different sizes

Q:\Finance\Premises staff\[Site Hourly Rates - Jason added.xlsx]LB

Notes:

[1] A whole hour rate will be levied for over runs after midnight

[2] The Governing Body reserves the right to vary these charges or refuse a booking